PIN ASSIGNMENT OF SLAVE REMOTE CONNECTORS A AND B

SLAVE REMOTE CONNECTOR A:

PIN SIGNAL NAME FUNCTION SIGNALTYPE
1 GND 0.0V
2 SERIN Serial audio status
3 SEROUT Serial audio commands
4 FORMAT Remote control active switch in
5 CTL Video CTL pulse TTL
6 REC Rem. indic. RECORD
7 EDIT Rem. indic. EDIT
8 PAUSE Rem. indic. PAUSE
9
10 STANDBY Rem. indic. STANDBY
11 REW Rem. indic. REWIND
12 FF Rem. indic. FORWARD
13 PLAY Rem. indic. PLAY
14 +6.5V Rem. power ON
15 CLOCK Serial rem. clock
16 STROBE Serial rem. strobe
17 OSAFETY Safe out
18 OREC Record out
19 OEDIT EDIT OUT
20 OCUT CUT OUT
21 OSTOP STOP OUT
22 OPAUSE PAUSE OUT
23 FWD/REV Search direction
24
25 SFREQ Search speed
OC.OUT =  output with SWITCH IN = open collector or
external pull- switch driving to
up resistor ground
(+28V max.)

10,27.0960




PIN ASSIGNMENT OF SLAVE REMOTE CONNECTORS A AND B

SLAVE REMOTE CONNECTOR B:

PIN SIGNAL NAME FUNCTION SIGNALTYPE
1 0.0V GND Synchronizer
2 RECEN Record enable signal SWITCH IN
3
4
5
6 REL 1 Relais contact 1
7 REL 2 Relais contact 2
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
OC.OUT =  output with SWITCH IN = open collector or
external pull- switch driving to
up resistor ground

(+28V max.)




STATUS DISPLAYS ON THE INTERFACE

The two LED’s on the interface 5850 PCB serve as status indicators and for
diagnosing possible problems.

DL1 DL2
o o
after initialisation
- - no ERROR
- * EPROM error
* - RAM error
* SSDA error (serial 1/0) defectiv

during operation
- - no error

- no comunication between interface and machine
* no comunication between interface and synchronizer
board
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SPECIFICATIONS / EQUIVALENT

Assembly
Assembly
Assembly
Assembly
Assembly
Assembly
Assembly
Assembly

-20%,
-10%,

20%

63V
16V
63V

LED red
LED red

220Vy 5

LM 339 N
SN 74 LS
SN 74 LS
SN 74 LS
LM 339 N

406-11
406-11
416-16
406-11
406-11
406-11
406-11
120-52

yCER
s EL
s PE

$y555-2007
1555-2007

20

T4 N
1§5 N
7

273 N
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SN 74
SN 74
SN 74
LM 339
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SN T4
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SN 75
SN 75
SN 75
SN T4
SN 74
SN 74
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463 P,SN 55
LS 00 N
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N
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LS 273 N
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472 Py SN 75
472 Py SN 75
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LS 00 N
LS 1632 AN
LS 541 N
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462

46
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INC. POS<NO. PART NGO VALUE SPECIFICATIONS / EQUIVALENT MANUF
ICeee34 50.06.0540 SN 74 LS 540 N
ICese59 50.0S.OOL4 SN 74 LS 14 N
IC--«él 50'06-0540 SN T4 LS 540 N
ICeeeb5 50060645 SN 74 LS 645 N
ICeeab66 50160113 MC68 A40 HD68 A40, Moty Hi
ICese68 50.10.0114 MC68 A52 HD68 A52, S6L8AS?2 MotsHIyAMI
ICewaT?2 50.06.0139 SN 74 LS 139 N
ICeea3 50.16.0107 MC 6803P-1s HD 6803P-1 v A Mot +H1
ICessT5 500661573 SN 74 ALS 572 N Ti
ICeaeTb 50140107 HM 6116 LP-44MSM 5128-15 ¢ A HisOKI
ICess78 50.14.0125 see Note -27128 Ay HN 27128 AG2S 1 A ItyHIi
Keeookl 56.02+.1003 5 V 1A 100V/0+5A, Print
LeeswCl 62.Cle0115 Wide Sand HF-Choke
PsesasCl 54.01.0354 Card Connector 3 32 Euro Wrap
RZQ.OC]. 57183.‘1‘332 8*3-3K 5%9 SlngTO Line
Rleeaal2 57.883+4103 8% 1CK 5%y Single Line
RZees03 57.88.4332 8% 33K %1 Single Line
RZessC4 57884332 83+ 3K 5% Single Line
RZese06 578864332 8%3 63K 5%y Single Line
RZeesCT 57.884332 B33 .3K 5% Single Line
RZeesC8 57.88.4103 810K 5% Single Line
S.Zato-]l 55001001()4 lf % ON‘I DIL‘SWltCh

ST UOER (0G) 87,/01/723 scC INTERFACE SONY V0O-5850 1.8 2 14420 PAGE 2



INC PCSeNCe. PART NQO. VALUE SPECIFICATINNS /s CQUIVALENT MAMUF,
NGTE : Software release 1.812.957.20 (1C 78)
RZ 05 1is fer testing only
CeR = CERAMICy £L = CLECTRCLYTICy PE = MET. PCLYFSTER
MANUFACTURERS AMI = American Microsystem Inc.
01 = Dialco
H1 = Hitachi
It = Intel
Mot = Motorola
CKI = CKI Semiconductor
St = Studer
TI Texas Instruments
CRIG 87/C1/22
S TUCLCER (0C0) 87/01/723 SC INTERFACE SONY VO-5850 1e8l2e414420 PAGE 3
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PRODUKTIONS—-VERDRAHTUNGS-LISTE ¥k 1.023.714.00 **% ACND.DAT. 86/12/16- SFIUTF 1
R e e R e T TT IE  TT L R Ty

IF-KABEL SONY V0-5850 P PROC .DAT. B6/12/15 * 16:30 TOTAL 1 SFITE
[-~~ANFANG—] I-==——ANTZTAPFUNG G =] |[-——===eece ENDF =mm—eme 1
MOD BAUTEIL NR. POS/A. FARBE SIGNAL NAME TYP VERDRAHTUNGSORT LAENGE TYP VERDRAHTUNGSORT LAFENGE TYP VERDRAHTUNGSORT REM
1DX NR. AS GR EL PT ANFANG AS GR FL PT TOTAL AS GR FL PT
1.023.714.94 0019 3000

0010 WS GND 8 00 00 01 O1 z Co 00 02 14
0029 BR SERIN 8 00 00 01 02 z 00 00 02 26
0030 GN SEROUT B 00 0C 01 03 7 00 00 02 27
0040 GB FORMAT B GO 0C 01 04 7 00 00 €2 33
0050 GR CTlL B 00 00 01 05 7 e0 CO0 0?2 15
0069 RS REC B 00 00 01 96 7 0C 02 G? 03
CC70 BL EDIT B 00 0C 01 o7 7 co 00 €2 02
2080 RT PAUSE B c0 00 01 08 7 00 00 Q2 17
0090 VI STANDBY B 00 J3C J1 190 b4 coO 00 N2 18
0100 GR/RS REW 8 ¢ce 2C¢ 01 11 7 00 09 02 11
0110 BL/RT FF ] 0 090 01 12 7 00 00 02 12
0120 WS/GN PLAY B oc 00 01 13 4 cCe 00 02 113
01390 WS/GB +€.5V B 00 00 01 14 7 00 00 02 O
0140 GB/BR CLOCK B 00 00 01 15 7 00 Q0 G2 24
01590 WS/GR STROBE B 00 00 Ol 16 1 c0 00 €2 25
0160 GR/BR NSAVETY B 00 00 01 17 7 N0 0D N2 04
o170 WS/RS OREC B 00 GO 01 18 7 00 00 €2 a05S
o187 BR/RS OEDIT B 00 00 921l 19 7 00 00 2 06
0190 WS/BL ocut B 00 ©0C 01 29 7 0 00 02 G7
0200 BL/BR osTop B 00 00 01 21 7 0 20 0?2 (A8
021¢C GN/BR OPAUSE B 00 00 01 22 b4 00 00 02 09
02290 WS/RT FWB/REH ] 00 020 01 23 b4 co 00 02 1C
02390 WS/SH SFREQ 8 00 0C 01 25 7 co 00 02 2?2



